NERRTC

SUMMER 2020
(MAY, JUNE, JULY, AUGUST)
PRE-SERVICE FOSTER PARENT TRAININGS

To register for any of the Pre-Service trainings, please call the toll free
NEORTC registration number (866-294-3787) and spell out your
name and e-mail address. Please also provide your phone number,
licensing county, as well as the locations, Module numbers and
dates of your requested trainings.

If you are unable to attend training or have decided to attend training

in a different location, please leave a message with the same
information as above so we can remove you as a participant and have a
more accurate count for our trainers.
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Module |
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption and Kinship Care
Module 11
The Child Protection Team
Module 11
Child Development
Module IV
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects
Module V
Child Sexual Abuse
Module VI
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement
Module VI
Transcending Differences in Placement
Module VIII
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors
Module IX
Understanding Primary Families
Module X
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiving Family
Module X1
Long-Term Separation
Module XIlI

Post-Adoption Issues for Families
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ASHLAND COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB & FAMILY

SERVICES
15 W. Fourth St., Ashland Ohio 44805
Facilitators: Angie Irby

Module I: Thursday, May 7
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module II: Saturday, May 9
The Child Protection Team 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module HI: Saturday, May 9
Child Development 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module IV: Tuesday, May 12
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module V: Thursday, May 14
Child Sexual Abuse 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module VI: Saturday, May 16
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module VII: Saturday, May 16
Transcending Differences in Placement 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module VIII: Tuesday, May 19
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module IX: Tuesday, May 26
Understanding Primary Families 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module X: Thursday, May 28
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module XI: Saturday, May 30
Long-Term Separation 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module XII: Saturday, May 30
Post-Adoption Issues for Families 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
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COLUMBIANA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB & FAMILY

SERVICES

Government Service Center
7989 Dickey Drive, Lisbon, Ohio 44432
Facilitators: Trisha Martinek

All sessions are 6:00 pm-9:00 pm

Module I: Monday, May 4
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Module II: Thursday, May 7
The Child Protection Team

Module I1I: Monday, May 11
Child Development

Module IV: Tuesday, May 19
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects

Module V: Thursday, May 21
Child Sexual Abuse

Module VI: Monday, June 8
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement

Module VII: Thursday, June 11
Transcending Differences in Placement

Module VIII; Monday, June 15
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Module IX: Thursday, June 18
Understanding Primary Families

Module X: Monday, June 22
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Module XI: Thursday, June 25
Long-Term Separation

Module XII: Monday, June 29
Post-Adoption Issues for Families
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LORAIN COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES

226 Middle Avenue, Elyria, Ohio 44035-5644

Facilitator: Jane Robertson

Module I:
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Module II:
The Child Protection Team

Thursday, June 11
6:00 pm —9:00 pm

Module I11:
Child Development

Saturday, June 13
9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Module IV:
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects

Saturday, June 13
1:00 pm —4:00 pm

Module V:
Child Sexual Abuse

Tuesday, June 16
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module VI:
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement

Thursday, June 18
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module VII:
Transcending Differences in Placement

Saturday, June 20
9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Module VIII:
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Saturday, June 20
1:00 pm —4:00 pm

Module IX:
Understanding Primary Families

Tuesday, June 23
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module X:
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Thursday, June 25
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module XI:
Long-Term Separation

Saturday, June 27
9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Module XII:
Post-Adoption Issues for Families

Saturday, June 27
1:00 pm —4:00 pm
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MEDINA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB & FAMILY SERVICES

232 Northland Drive, Medina, Ohio 44256

Facilitator: Beth Cardina

Module I:

Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Tuesday, August 25
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module II: Thursday, August 27
The Child Protection Team 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module I11: Saturday, August 29
Child Development 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module IV: Saturday, August 29
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module V: Tuesday, September 1
Child Sexual Abuse 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module VI: Thursday, September 3
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module VII: Tuesday, September 8

Transcending Differences in Placement

6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module VIII:
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Thursday, September 10
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module IX:
Understanding Primary Families

Saturday, September 12
9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Module X:
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Saturday, September 12
1:00 pm —4:00 pm

Module XI:
Long-Term Separation

Tuesday, September 15
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Module XII:
Post-Adoption Issues for Families

Thursday, September 17
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
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PORTAGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY

SERVICES
253 S. Chestnut St, Ravenna, OH 44266
Facilitator: Beth Cardina

All sessions are 6:00 pm-9:00 pm

Module I: Monday, April 6
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Module II: Wednesday, April 8
The Child Protection Team

Module I11: Monday, April 13
Child Development

Module IV: Wednesday, April 15
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects

Module V: Monday, April 20
Child Sexual Abuse

Module VI: Wednesday, April 22
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement

Module VII: Monday, April 27
Transcending Differences in Placement

Module VIII: Wednesday, April 29
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Module IX: Monday, May 4
Understanding Primary Families

Module X: Wednesday, May 6
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Module XI: Monday, May 11
Long-Term Separation

Module XII: Wednesday, May 13
Post-Adoption Issues for Families
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STARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB & FAMILY SERVICES

Cornerstone Building, 402 2™ Street SE, Canton, Ohio 44702

Facilitator: Trisha Martinek

Module I:

Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Wednesday, May 13
6:00 pm —9:00 pm

Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Module II: Saturday, May 16
The Child Protection Team 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module I1I: Saturday, May 16
Child Development 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module IV: Wednesday, May 20
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module V: Wednesday, May 27
Child Sexual Abuse 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module VI: Saturday, May 30
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module VII: Saturday, May 30
Transcending Differences in Placement 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module VIII: Wednesday, June 3

6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Module IX: Saturday, June 6
Understanding Primary Families 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module X: Saturday, June 6

1:00 pm —4:00 pm

Post-Adoption Issues for Families

Module XI: Wednesday, June 10
Long-Term Separation 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module XII: Saturday, June 13

9:00 am — 12:00 pm
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STARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB & FAMILY SERVICES

Cornerstone Building, 402 2™ Street SE, Canton, Ohio 44702

Facilitator: Sister Madeleine Rybicki

All sessions are 6:00 pm-9:00 pm

Module I: Tuesday, August 25
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Module II: Thursday, August 27
The Child Protection Team

Module I1I: Tuesday, September 1
Child Development

Module IV: Thursday, September 3
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects

Module V: Tuesday, September 8
Child Sexual Abuse

Module VI: Thursday, September 10
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement

Module VII: Tuesday, September 15
Transcending Differences in Placement

Module VIII: Thursday, September 17
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Module IX: Tuesday, September 22
Understanding Primary Families

Module X: Thursday, September 24
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Module XI: Tuesday, September 29
Long-Term Separation

Module XII: Thursday, October 1
Post-Adoption Issues for Families
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SUMMIT COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES

Education Center, 264 S Arlington Street, Akron, Ohio 44306

Facilitators: Brian and Kathy Lowery

All sessions are 6:00 pm-9:00 pm

Module I: Tuesday, May 12
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Module II: Thursday, May 14
The Child Protection Team

Module I11: Tuesday, May 19
Child Development

Module IV: Thursday, May 21
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects

Module V: Tuesday, May 26
Child Sexual Abuse

Module VI: Thursday, May 28
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement

Module VII: Tuesday, June 2
Transcending Differences in Placement

Module VIII: Thursday, June 4
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Module §X: Tuesday, June 9
Understagding Primary Families

Module ¥ Thursday, June 11
The EffeCts of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Module K: Tuesday, June 16
Long-Term Separation

Module XII: Thursday, June 18
Post-Adoption Issues for Families
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SUMMIT COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES
Education Center, 264 S Arlington Street, Akron, Ohio 44306
Facilitators: Angie Irby

Module I: Saturday, August 15
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module II: Saturday, August 15
The Child Protection Team 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module I11: Wednesday, August 19
Child Development 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module IV: Saturday, August 22
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module V: Saturday, August 22
Child Sexual Abuse 1:00 pm — 4:00 pm
Module VI: Wednesday, August 26
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement 6:00 pm —9:00 pm
Module VII: Saturday, August 29
Transcending Differences in Placement 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module VIII: Saturday, August 29
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module IX: Wednesday, September 2
Understanding Primary Families 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module X: Wednesday, September 9
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
Module XI: Saturday, September 12
Long-Term Separation 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module XII: Saturday, September 12
Post-Adoption Issues for Families 1:00 pm — 4:00 pm
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TRUMBULL COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES BOARD
2282 Reeves Road, N.E., Warren, Ohio 44483-4354
Facilitators: Cindy Wallis and Bert Nero

All sessions are 6:00 pm-9:00 pm

Module I: Monday, May 4
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Module II: Wednesday, May 6
The Child Protection Team

Module I11: Monday, May 11
Child Development

Module IV: Wednesday, May 13
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects

Module V: Monday, May 18
Child Sexual Abuse

Module VI: Wednesday, May 20
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement

Module VII: Wednesday, May 27
Transcending Differences in Placement

Module VIII: Monday, June 1
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Module IX: Wednesday, June 3
Understanding Primary Families

Module X: Monday, June 8

The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Module XI: Wednesday, June 10
Long-Term Separation

Module XII: Monday, June 15
Post-Adoption Issues for Families
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WAYNE COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES BOARD

2534 Burbank Road, Wooster, Ohio 44691-1600

Facilitator: Bert Nero

Module I:

Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care

Saturday, June 6
9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Module II: Saturday, June 6
The Child Protection Team 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module I11; Saturday, June 6
Child Development 5:00 pm — 8:00 pm
Module IV: Sunday, June 7
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects 9:00 am — 12:00 pm
Module V: Sunday, June 7
Child Sexual Abuse 1:00 pm —4:00 pm
Module VI: Sunday, June 7
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement 5:00 pm — 8:00 pm
Module VII: Saturday, June 20

Transcending Differences in Placement

9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Module VIII:
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors

Saturday, June 20
1:00 pm — 4:00 pm

Module IX:
Understanding Primary Families

Saturday, June 20
5:00 pm — 8:00 pm

Module X:
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiver Family

Sunday, June 21
9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Module XI:
Long-Term Separation

Sunday, June 21
1:00 pm —4:00 pm

Module XII:
Post-Adoption Issues for Families

Sunday, June 21
5:00 pm — 8:00 pm
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